Date: 01/29/11
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 307
Site: Oneonta, NY

SUNY Potsdam (6-11/5-5) -vs- Oneonta State (6-12/5-6)

Referees: Tom Jacques, Shane Quackenbush, Kevin Geraghty

SUNY Potsdam 61

01/29/11 at Oneonta, NY

Score By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Potsdam 33 28 61
Oneonta State 26 32 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 DUQUETTE, Rob 30 7-14 0-0 6-9 2-4 6 4 3 2 1 0 20
22 PIERCE, Curtis 36 4-9 0-0 2-2 2-6 8 3 1 3 0 4 10
14  WILLIAMS, Anthony 25 3-8 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 3 1 2 0 1 8
11 SCHWARTZ, Skip 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
15 MCcALLISTER, Jordan 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
03 CROSS, Eddie 20 1-4 1-1 5-6 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 1 8
10 PETERSON, Colin 19 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 2 1 7
05 EFESE, Tony 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 2 1 0 6
35 TORCHON, Greg 26 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 1 0
32  WHISPELL, Chris 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
12 FRANCISCO, Wesley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 22-49 3-7 14-19 9-22 31 21 10 14 4 10 61
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-24 45.83 % 2-4 50.00 % 9-11 81.82 %
Second Half 11-25 44.00 % 1-3 33.33% 5-8 62.50 %
Total 22-49 449 % 3-7 429% 14-19 73.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-19:32
Oneonta State 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  TALBOT, Troy 34 9-13 0-0 7-10 2-3 5 2 6 7 0 2 25
50 HAHN, Derek 16 5-8 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 4 0 1 1 0 12
02 GILLETTE, Shane 36 1-7 0-3 4-4 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 1 6
21 HOOKS, Brian 22 1-8 1-7 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
04 PARKER, Terrence 20 O0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 0 0 1 0
05 LEE, Dan 22 1-4 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 3
25 BOYDEN, Cameron 19 1-3 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 3 0 1 2 0 3
24  WADAS, Dave 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
33 DARE, Ryan 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
03 DONAHUE, Kevin 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
12 HOOKS, Chris 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
15 SARCHIOTO, Nick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 20-48 1-13 17-22 9-23 32 16 9 15 4 8 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27 37.04 % 1-9 11.11 % 5-7 71.43 %
Second Half 10-21 47.62 % 0-4 0.00 % 12-15 80.00 %
Total 20-48 41.7 % 1-13 7.7% 17-22 77.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 3
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Bench Points: 10

Points in the Paint: 30

Largest Lead: 5 2nd-04:44

Fast Break Points: O



SUNY Potsdam 33

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 DUQUETTE, Rob 15 3-5 0-0 4-5 1-3 5 1 2 0 0 0 10
22 PIERCE, Curtis 18 4-6 0-0 2-2 2-3 8 2 1 1 0 3 10
14  WILLIAMS, Anthony 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 SCHWARTZ, Skip 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
15  MCALLISTER, Jordan 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
3 CROSS, Eddie 10 1-2 1-1 3-4 0-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 6
10 PETERSON, Colin 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 5
5 EFESE, Tony 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0
35 TORCHON, Greg 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
32  WHISPELL, Chris 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 1 0 1 0
12  FRANCISCO, Wesley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-24 2-4 9-11 3-12 25 8 8 7 2 5 33
45.8 % 50.0 % 81.8 %
Oneonta State 26
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 TALBOT, Troy 17 4-6 0-0 1-3 2-2 5 1 3 5 0 1 9
50 HAHN, Derek 12 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 0 8
2 GILLETTE, Shane 16 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
21 HOOKS, Brian 16 1-6 1-5 2-2 0-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
4 PARKER, Terrence 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 1 0
5 LEE, Dan 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
25 BOYDEN, Cameron 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
24  WADAS, Dave 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
33 DARE, Ryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
3 DONAHUE, Kevin 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
12  HOOKS, Chris 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 SARCHIOTO, Nick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-27 1-9 5-7 6-12 29 9 6 10 1 3 26
37.0% 11.1% 71.4%



SUNY Potsdam 28

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 DUQUETTE, Rob 15 4-9 0-0 2-4 1-1 5 3 1 2 1 0 10
22  PIERCE, Curtis 18 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 6 1 0 2 0 1 0
14 WILLIAMS, Anthony 17 3-5 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 1 8
11  SCHWARTZ, Skip 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 1 0
15  MCALLISTER, Jordan 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
3 CROSS, Eddie 10 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
10 PETERSON, Colin 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
5 EFESE, Tony 5 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 (0] 0 0 0 0 6
35 TORCHON, Greg 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
32  WHISPELL, Chris 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
12  FRANCISCO, Wesley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-25 1-3 5-8 6-10 28 13 2 7 2 5 28
44.0% 33.3% 62.5%
Oneonta State 32
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 TALBOT, Troy 17 5-7 0-0 6-7 0-1 3 1 3 2 0 1 16
50 HAHN, Derek 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
2 GILLETTE, Shane 20 0-2 0-1 4-4 0-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 4
21 HOOKS, Brian 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 PARKER, Terrence 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 LEE, Dan 12 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
25 BOYDEN, Cameron 13 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 3 0 1 2 0 1
24  WADAS, Dave 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
33 DARE, Ryan 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
3 DONAHUE, Kevin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
12  HOOKS, Chris 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
15 SARCHIOTO, Nick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-21 0-4 12-15 3-11 26 7 3 5 3 5 32

47.6 % 0.0% 80.0%



VISITORS: SUNY Potsdam

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oneonta State

GOOD LAYUP by PIERCE,CURTIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUQUETTE,ROB

GOOD JUMPER by DUQUETTE,ROB
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by DUQUETTE,ROB

TURNOVER by SCHWARTZ,SKIP

FOUL by DUQUETTE,ROB

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

FOUL by PIERCE,CURTIS

SUB IN by TORCHON,GREG
SUB OUT by MCALLISTER,JORDAN

GOOD FT by DUQUETTE,ROB
GOOD FT by DUQUETTE,ROB

GOOD JUMPER by DUQUETTE,ROB
ASSIST by SCHWARTZ,SKIP

SUB IN by CROSS,EDDIE
SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,SKIP

GOOD LAYUP by PIERCE,CURTIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by PETERSON,COLIN

SUB OUT by PIERCE,CURTIS

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by CROSS,EDDIE
MISS FT by CROSS,EDDIE

SUB IN by PIERCE,CURTIS
SUB IN by EFESE, TONY

SUB OUT by DUQUETTE,ROB
SUB OUT by PETERSON,COLIN

19:32

19:13

18:58

18:34

18:19

18:14
18:09
18:03
18:02
17:56
17:45
17:45
17:34
17:22
17:22
17:22
17:22
17:22
17:09
17:09
17:09
16:58
16:37
16:26
16:26
16:26
16:26
16:16
16:09
15:47
15:47
15:47
15:25

15:08
15:04
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49

0-2

2-2

2-4

4-4

4-6

4-7

ST
6-7
6-9
8-9

10-9

10-11

11-11

H2

H2

H2

H3

H2
H1
H3
H1

Vi

H1

GOOD JUMPER by TALBOT,TROY
ASSIST by GILLETTE,SHANE

GOOD LAYUP by HAHN,DEREK(in the paint)
ASSIST by TALBOT,TROY

MISS 3PTR by HOOKS,BRIAN
REBOUND OFF by TALBOT,TROY
MISS LAYUP by HAHN,DEREK

FOUL by HOOKS,BRIAN

STEAL by PARKER,TERRENCE

MISS LAYUP by HAHN,DEREK
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,TERRENCE
TURNOVER by HAHN,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by PARKER, TERRENCE
GOOD LAYUP by TALBOT,TROY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by TALBOT,TROY

FOUL by GILLETTE,SHANE

GOOD JUMPER by TALBOT,TROY

TURNOVER by TALBOT,TROY
FOUL by TALBOT,TROY

FOUL by PARKER,TERRENCE

MISS LAYUP by GILLETTE,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by HAHN,DEREK

MISS 3PTR by GILLETTE,SHANE

REBOUND OFF by HAHN,DEREK

GOOD LAYUP by HAHN,DEREK(in the paint)
FOUL by PARKER,TERRENCE

REBOUND DEF by TALBOT,TROY

SUB IN by LEE,DAN

SUB IN by DONAHUE,KEVIN
SUB OUT by PARKER,TERRENCE



14:49 SUB OUT by HOOKS,BRIAN

SUB IN by PETERSON,COLIN 14:32
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY 14:32
14:28 TURNOVER by LEE,DAN
STEAL by PIERCE,CURTIS 14:27
GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,COLIN 14:21 14-11 V3
ASSIST by CROSS,EDDIE --
14:05 TURNOVER by TALBOT,TROY
STEAL by TORCHON,GREG 14:02
TURNOVER by EFESE, TONY 13:52
13:51 STEAL by TALBOT,TROY
FOUL by CROSS,EDDIE 13:50
SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,SKIP 13:50
SUB OUT by CROSS,EDDIE 13:50
13:50 SUB IN by SARCHIOTO,NICK
13:50 SUB OUT by HAHN,DEREK
13:24 MISS LAYUP by GILLETTE,SHANE
BLOCK by EFESE,TONY 13:24
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:18 MISS JUMPER by TALBOT,TROY
REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,CURTIS --
MISS 3PTR by SCHWARTZ,SKIP 13:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,DAN
12:52 14-13 V1 GOOD LAYUP by GILLETTE,SHANE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TALBOT,TROY

GOOD LAYUP by SCHWARTZ,SKIP(in the paint) 12:38 16-13 V 3
ASSIST by PIERCE,CURTIS --
12:10 TURNOVER by GILLETTE,SHANE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:10
SUB IN by DUQUETTE,ROB 12:10
SUB OUT by PETERSON,COLIN 12:10
12:10 SUB IN by HAHN,DEREK
12:10 SUB IN by PARKER, TERRENCE
12:10 SUB OUT by SARCHIOTO,NICK
12:10 SUB OUT by TALBOT,TROY
MISS LAYUP by EFESE, TONY 11:54
11:54 BLOCK by HAHN,DEREK
REBOUND OFF by DUQUETTE,ROB --
MISS LAYUP by DUQUETTE,ROB 11:46
-- REBOUND DEF by HAHN,DEREK
11:29 TURNOVER by DONAHUE,KEVIN
STEAL by PIERCE,CURTIS 11:28
GOOD JUMPER by DUQUETTE,ROB 11:06 18-13 V5
10:55 MISS 3PTR by LEE,DAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,CURTIS 10:36
REBOUND OFF by PIERCE,CURTIS --

10:35 FOUL by HAHN,DEREK
GOOD FT by PIERCE,CURTIS 10:35 19-13 V6
GOOD FT by PIERCE,CURTIS 10:35 20-13 V7
SUB IN by PETERSON,COLIN 10:35
SUB OUT by EFESE, TONY 10:35
10:35 SUB IN by HOOKS,BRIAN
10:35 SUB OUT by DONAHUE,KEVIN
10:05 MISS 3PTR by HOOKS,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by DUQUETTE,ROB --
10:00 FOUL by LEE,DAN
MISS FT by DUQUETTE,ROB 10:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by MCALLISTER,JORDAN 10:00
SUB OUT by TORCHON,GREG 10:00

SUB IN by CROSS,EDDIE 09:53



SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,SKIP

MISS JUMPER by CROSS,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,EDDIE

GOOD FT by CROSS,EDDIE
GOOD FT by CROSS,EDDIE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by DUQUETTE,ROB

FOUL by PETERSON,COLIN

MISS JUMPER by PIERCE,CURTIS

FOUL by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

STEAL by PIERCE,CURTIS

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by PIERCE,CURTIS
TURNOVER by PIERCE,CURTIS

SUB IN by DUQUETTE,ROB
SUB OUT by PIERCE,CURTIS

BLOCK by PETERSON,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,COLIN
TURNOVER by CROSS,EDDIE

FOUL by CROSS,EDDIE

GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,COLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUQUETTE,ROB

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,COLIN

GOOD FT by DUQUETTE,ROB
GOOD FT by DUQUETTE,ROB

SUB IN by EFESE, TONY

SUB IN by TORCHON,GREG

SUB IN by PIERCE,CURTIS

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by CROSS,EDDIE

SUB OUT by MCALLISTER,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by EFESE, TONY

MISS LAYUP by DUQUETTE,ROB

20-15

21-15
22-15

22-16
22-17

22-19
24-19

25-19
26-19

26-22

26-24

V5

V 6
V7

V 6
V5

V3
V5

V 6
V7

V 4

V2

SUB IN by TALBOT,TROY

SUB OUT by GILLETTE,SHANE

GOOD LAYUP by HAHN,DEREK(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARKER, TERRENCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HOOKS,BRIAN

FOUL by PARKER,TERRENCE

SUB IN by HOOKS,CHRIS
SUB OUT by PARKER,TERRENCE

GOOD FT by HAHN,DEREK
GOOD FT by HAHN,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by TALBOT,TROY

STEAL by LEE,DAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HOOKS,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by TALBOT,TROY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,CHRIS

FOUL by HAHN,DEREK

SUB IN by BOYDEN,CAMERON
SUB IN by GILLETTE,SHANE
SUB OUT by HAHN,DEREK
SUB OUT by HOOKS,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by HOOKS,BRIAN
ASSIST by LEE,DAN

REBOUND DEF by TALBOT,TROY
GOOD LAYUP by BOYDEN,CAMERON(in the paint)
ASSIST by TALBOT,TROY

REBOUND DEF by GILLETTE,SHANE



04:42 MISS 3PTR by LEE,DAN
REBOUND DEF by DUQUETTE,ROB --

TURNOVER by EFESE, TONY 04:36
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:36
FOUL by EFESE,TONY 04:23
04:23 26-25 V1 GOOD FT by HOOKS,BRIAN
04:23 26-26 GOOD FT by HOOKS,BRIAN
SUB IN by CROSS,EDDIE 04:23
SUB OUT by PETERSON,COLIN 04:23
04:23 SUB IN by DONAHUE,KEVIN
04:23 SUB OUT by LEE,DAN
TURNOVER by TORCHON,GREG 03:55
03:26 TURNOVER by TALBOT,TROY
SUB IN by WHISPELL,CHRIS 03:26
SUB OUT by EFESE, TONY 03:26
GOOD 3PTR by CROSS,EDDIE 02:53 29-26 V3
ASSIST by TORCHON,GREG --
02:23 TURNOVER by DONAHUE,KEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by PIERCE,CURTIS(in the paint) 02:06 31-26 V5
ASSIST by CROSS,EDDIE --
01:48 TURNOVER by TALBOT,TROY
STEAL by WHISPELL,CHRIS 01:47
TURNOVER by WHISPELL,CHRIS 01:40
SUB IN by PETERSON,COLIN 01:40
SUB OUT by DUQUETTE,ROB 01:40
01:26 MISS 3PTR by GILLETTE,SHANE
-- REBOUND OFF by BOYDEN,CAMERON
01:21 MISS LAYUP by BOYDEN,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,CURTIS --
GOOD LAYUP by PIERCE,CURTIS(in the paint) 01:01 33-26 V7
00:50 MISS LAYUP by TALBOT,TROY
-- REBOUND OFF by TALBOT,TROY
FOUL by PIERCE,CURTIS 00:49
00:49 MISS FT by TALBOT,TROY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:49 MISS FT by TALBOT,TROY
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,COLIN --
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,COLIN 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOKS,BRIAN
00:07 MISS 3PTR by HOOKS,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,CURTIS --
MISS LAYUP by TORCHON,GREG 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Potsdam Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oneonta State
MISS 3PTR by MCALLISTER,JORDAN 19:37
REBOUND OFF by DUQUETTE,ROB -

19:32 FOUL by HAHN,DEREK
GOOD FT by DUQUETTE,ROB 19:32 34-26 V8
MISS FT by DUQUETTE,ROB 19:32

== REBOUND DEF by HOOKS,BRIAN
19:14 34-28 V6 GOOD LAYUP by HAHN,DEREK(in the paint)
== ASSIST by TALBOT,TROY

MISS JUMPER by DUQUETTE,ROB 18:58
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY 18:56
18:31 MISS JUMPER by HAHN,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,CURTIS --
MISS JUMPER by DUQUETTE,ROB 17:57



FOUL by MCALLISTER,JORDAN

TURNOVER by MCALLISTER,JORDAN

STEAL by SCHWARTZ,SKIP
GOOD LAYUP by DUQUETTE,ROB(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DUQUETTE,ROB
ASSIST by MCALLISTER,JORDAN

SUB IN by PETERSON,COLIN

SUB IN by TORCHON,GREG

SUB OUT by MCALLISTER,JORDAN
SUB OUT by PIERCE,CURTIS

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

SUB IN by CROSS,EDDIE
SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,SKIP
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

FOUL by TORCHON,GREG

FOUL by PETERSON,COLIN

SUB IN by EFESE, TONY

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by PIERCE,CURTIS
SUB OUT by DUQUETTE,ROB
TURNOVER by PIERCE,CURTIS
FOUL by CROSS,EDDIE

SUB IN by WHISPELL,CHRIS
SUB OUT by CROSS,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,CURTIS
MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,CURTIS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,CURTIS
REBOUND OFF by EFESE,TONY

GOOD LAYUP by EFESE, TONY(in the paint)

STEAL by PIERCE,CURTIS
TURNOVER by PIERCE,CURTIS

34-29
34-30

36-30
36-32

38-32

38-34

38-36

40-36

V5
V 4

V 6
V 4

V 6

V 4

V2

V 4

REBOUND DEF by TALBOT,TROY

GOOD FT by TALBOT,TROY
GOOD FT by TALBOT,TROY

TURNOVER by TALBOT,TROY

GOOD LAYUP by HAHN,DEREK(in the paint)
ASSIST by TALBOT,TROY

SUB IN by BOYDEN,CAMERON

SUB OUT by HAHN,DEREK

GOOD LAYUP by TALBOT,TROY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GILLETTE,SHANE

GOOD JUMPER by TALBOT,TROY
FOUL by BOYDEN,CAMERON

STEAL by TALBOT,TROY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PARKER,TERRENCE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HOOKS,BRIAN

FOUL by PARKER,TERRENCE

SUB IN by LEE,DAN

SUB OUT by PARKER,TERRENCE

STEAL by GILLETTE,SHANE

SUB IN by DARE,RYAN
SUB OUT by BOYDEN,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by HOOKS,BRIAN

BLOCK by DARE,RYAN

SUB IN by HOOKS,CHRIS
SUB OUT by HOOKS,BRIAN

TURNOVER by TALBOT,TROY

STEAL by HOOKS,CHRIS



FOUL by TORCHON,GREG

FOUL by TORCHON,GREG

SUB IN by FRANCISCO,WESLEY
SUB OUT by TORCHON,GREG

GOOD LAYUP by EFESE, TONY(in the paint)

FOUL by DUQUETTE,ROB

REBOUND DEF by DUQUETTE,ROB
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by WHISPELL,CHRIS

GOOD FT by DUQUETTE,ROB

MISS FT by DUQUETTE,ROB

REBOUND OFF by EFESE, TONY

GOOD LAYUP by EFESE,TONY(in the paint)

SUB IN by DUQUETTE,ROB
SUB IN by CROSS,EDDIE

SUB OUT by EFESE, TONY

SUB OUT by PIERCE,CURTIS
TURNOVER by DUQUETTE,ROB

MISS JUMPER by DUQUETTE,ROB

SUB IN by PIERCE,CURTIS
SUB OUT by DUQUETTE,ROB

GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,COLIN(in the paint)

BLOCK by PETERSON,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by FRANCISCO,WESLEY

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY((in the paint)

FOUL by FRANCISCO,WESLEY

SUB IN by DUQUETTE,ROB

SUB IN by TORCHON,GREG

SUB OUT by PETERSON,COLIN
SUB OUT by FRANCISCO,WESLEY

MISS JUMPER by CROSS,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by TORCHON,GREG
SUB IN by EFESE,TONY

SUB OUT by CROSS,EDDIE

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

40-38

40-39

42-39

42-40

43-40

45-40
45-42

45-44

45-46

47-46

49-46

49-47
49-48

V2

Vi

V3

V2

V3

V5
V3

Vi

H1

Vi

V3

V2
Vi

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by TALBOT,TROY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by TALBOT,TROY
SUB IN by WADAS,DAVE

SUB IN by BOYDEN,CAMERON
SUB OUT by DARE,RYAN

SUB OUT by HOOKS,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by WADAS,DAVE
REBOUND OFF by BOYDEN,CAMERON

GOOD FT by BOYDEN,CAMERON
MISS FT by BOYDEN,CAMERON

FOUL by BOYDEN,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by WADAS,DAVE(in the paint)
FOUL by TALBOT,TROY

GOOD LAYUP by TALBOT,TROY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by DARE,RYAN

SUB OUT by BOYDEN,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by DARE,RYAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by TALBOT,TROY

MISS JUMPER by TALBOT,TROY

GOOD FT by TALBOT,TROY
GOOD FT by TALBOT,TROY

SUB IN by BOYDEN,CAMERON
SUB OUT by DARE,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by BOYDEN,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by LEE,DAN



TURNOVER by DUQUETTE,ROB

FOUL by DUQUETTE,ROB
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WHISPELL,CHRIS
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by TORCHON,GREG
SUB IN by CROSS,EDDIE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by EFESE, TONY

SUB OUT by WHISPELL,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by DUQUETTE,ROB

FOUL by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,CURTIS

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

STEAL by CROSS,EDDIE

MISS LAYUP by TORCHON,GREG

REBOUND OFF by TORCHON,GREG
MISS JUMPER by DUQUETTE,ROB

REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,CURTIS
GOOD LAYUP by DUQUETTE,ROB(in the paint)

STEAL by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY((in the paint)
FOUL by PIERCE,CURTIS

MISS JUMPER by CROSS,EDDIE

FOUL by DUQUETTE,ROB

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

ASSIST by DUQUETTE,ROB
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

49-50

49-51

49-52
49-53

50-53

50-55

52-55

54-55

54-56

54-57
54-58
57-58

H1

H2

H3
H4

H3

H5

H3

H1

H2

H3
H4
H1

BLOCK by BOYDEN,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by GILLETTE,SHANE
GOOD JUMPER by TALBOT,TROY

STEAL by WADAS,DAVE

GOOD FT by TALBOT,TROY

MISS FT by TALBOT,TROY
REBOUND OFF by BOYDEN,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by GILLETTE,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by GILLETTE,SHANE

GOOD FT by GILLETTE,SHANE
GOOD FT by GILLETTE,SHANE

FOUL by BOYDEN,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by LEE,DAN

SUB IN by PARKER,TERRENCE

SUB OUT by TALBOT,TROY

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,DAN(in the paint)

STEAL by WADAS,DAVE
TURNOVER by BOYDEN,CAMERON

BLOCK by BOYDEN,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by BOYDEN,CAMERON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by GILLETTE,SHANE

TURNOVER by LEE,DAN

MISS FT by LEE,DAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LEE,DAN

SUB IN by TALBOT,TROY
SUB OUT by LEE,DAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by GILLETTE,SHANE
GOOD FT by GILLETTE,SHANE



00:41 MISS LAYUP by BOYDEN,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

GOOD LAYUP by DUQUETTE,ROB(in the paint) 00:29 59-58 V1
00:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:15 SUB IN by HAHN,DEREK
00:15 SUB OUT by BOYDEN,CAMERON
00:04 MISS LAYUP by TALBOT,TROY

BLOCK by DUQUETTE,ROB 00:04

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,EDDIE --
00:03 FOUL by HAHN,DEREK

GOOD FT by CROSS,EDDIE 00:03 60-58 V2

GOOD FT by CROSS,EDDIE 00:03 61-58 V3

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:03

SUB IN by PETERSON,COLIN 00:03

SUB OUT by DUQUETTE,ROB 00:03
00:03 SUB IN by BOYDEN,CAMERON
00:03 SUB IN by HOOKS,BRIAN
00:03 SUB IN by LEE,DAN
00:03 SUB OUT by WADAS,DAVE
00:03 SUB OUT by HAHN,DEREK
00:00 TURNOVER by GILLETTE,SHANE

STEAL by PETERSON,COLIN 00:00



